

SC No.89/2025
State Vs. Pankaj Singh Tanwar and Ors
FIR No. 426/2024
PS Tigri

17.03.2025

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Anoop Saini @ Bheem and Titu in person.
Other accused persons are absent.
Sh. Keshav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Pankaj Singh Tanwar, Rajpal Singh and Suman.
Sh. Yash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Anoop Saini @ Bheem.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Titu.
Complainant in person.
Sh. Krishna Gopal Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for complainant along with Adv Sh. Brij Kishore and Adv Sh. Kaushal Kishore.

Bail Roster for the month of March 2025 has been assigned to this court vide circular number Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2025/8577-8598, New Delhi dated 03.03.2025.

Memo of appearance is filed on behalf of accused Titu, taken on record.

Memo of appearance on behalf of accused Pankaj Singh Tanwar, Rajpal Singh and Suman is also filed, taken on record.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of the accused Pankaj Singh Tanwar, Rajpal Singh and Suman. Heard, perused and the same is allowed for today only.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the accused Anoop Saini @ Bheem, taken on record.

Fresh vakalatnama is also filed on behalf of the complainant along with copy of one complaint which is stated to have been given by the complainant to the police in regard to his stalking by the associates of accused Pankaj Singh Tanwar.

Ld. Counsel for accused Pankaj Singh Tanwar, Rajpal Singh and Suman has undertaken to ensure their presence on the next date of hearing.

Copy of charge sheet along with other documents is provided to complainant as well as accused Titu and Anoop Saini @ Bheem against acknowledgment.

Respective Ld. Counsels seek to move separate bail application of the accused persons in due course as they were charge sheeted with notice under section 35 of BNSS.

Let report on the complaint of complainant which is filed today be called from the concerned IO/SHO for next date of hearing. Copy of the complaint be sent to the concerned IO/SHO along with the notice.

List now for appearance of accused Pankaj Singh Tanwar, Rajpal Singh and Suman and further proceeding on 01.04.2025.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.03.2025**