

SC No.89/2025

State Vs. Pankaj Singh Tanwar and Ors

FIR No. 426/2024

PS Tigri

09.05.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Pankaj Singh Tanwar through VC.
Other accused persons are present.
Sh. Ashna Bhatnagar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Pankaj Singh Tanwar, Rajpal Singh and Suman.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Titu
along with Adv Md. Arshad.
Ms. Manisha, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Anoop
Saini @ Bheem.
None is present on behalf of the complainant despite
repeated calls.

Matter is listed for scrutiny of documents and
consideration/arguments on the point of charge.

Ld. Main counsel for accused Anoop is stated to be
not present today due to his interview at some other place.

None is present on behalf of the complainant despite
waiting for considerable period.

**Let court notice be issued to the complainant to
appear in person on the next date of hearing.**

List now for consideration/arguments on the point of
charge on 09.07.2025 at 11:00am.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/09.05.2025