

SC no.89/2025

State Vs. Pankaj Singh Tanwar and Ors

FIR No. 426/2024

PS Tigri

09.07.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Pankaj Singh Tanwar is present through
VC.

Remaining accused persons are present.

Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Pankaj
Singh Tanwar, Rajpal Singh, Suman and Titu along
with Adv Md. Arshad.

Ms. Khyati Prajapati, Ld. Counsel for accused
Anoop Saini @ Bheem.
Complainant in person.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused
Rajpal Singh and Suman, taken on record.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Dilip Kumar seeks to file
vakalatnama on behalf of accused Pankaj Singh Tanwar as well
on the next date of hearing.

Supplementary charge sheet came to be filed on
20.05.2025, however, additional sets are not available on record.

**Let IO be notified to provide six additional sets of
supplementary charge sheet for supplying the same to the
accused persons as well as complainant within seven working
days from today. Naib Prosecution is directed to coordinate with
the IO and supply the copy of the same to the accused persons/
their counsels as well as complainant/counsel within two weeks
from today.**

List now for consideration/arguments on the point of
charge on 27.08.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/09.07.2025