

SC No. 89 of 2025
State Vs Pankaj Singh Tanwar & Ors.
FIR No. 426/2024
PS Tigri

27.08.2025

Today, lawyers are observing strike and abstaining from work.

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State through video conferencing.
Accused Pankaj Singh Tanwar absent.
Accused Rajpal Singh, Suman, Titu and Anoop Saini @ Bheem in person on bail.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for all accused persons through video conferencing.
Complainant in person.

In terms of previous order, it is submitted that additional set of supplementary charge-sheet has been received by the accused persons as well as the complainant.

List now for arguments on the point of charge on 16.09.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/27.08.2025