

SC No. 89/2025
State Vs. Pankaj Singh Tanwar
FIR No. 426/2024
PS Tigri
12.11.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Rajpal Singh, Suman, Anoop Saini @ Bheem and Titu are present.
Accused Pankaj Singh Tanwar is present through VC.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons along with Adv Md. Arshad.
Sh. Yash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Anoop Saini.
Complainant in person.
IO ACP Bharat Ram Meena in person.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of accused Pankaj Singh Tanwar on the ground that he is posted in Army as a doctor in Arunanchal Pradesh. Heard, perused and allowed for today only.

Reply of the application under section 173(8) Cr.P.C moved on behalf of complainant is filed by IO ACP Bharat Ram Meena. Copy of the same is supplied to the complainant.

It is stated by Ld. Additional PP for the State that supplementary charge sheet is yet to be filed and allegations made by way of this application under section 173(8) Cr.P.C are also being investigated by the police and will be filed the consolidated supplementary charge sheet in respect of the allegations mentioned in the application.

Put up for status of supplementary charge sheet / further proceedings on 24.12.2025.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/12.11.2025