

SC No. 89/2025
State Vs. Pankaj Singh Tanwar and Ors
FIR no.426/2024
PS Tigri

15.01.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused persons are present except accused Pankaj Singh Tanwar.
Sh. Yash, Ld. Counsel for accused Anoop Saini @ Bheem through VC.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons except accused Anoop Saini.
Sh. K G Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for complainant with complainant.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of accused Pankaj Singh Tanwar. Heard, perused and allowed for today only.

Copy of supplementary charge sheet is supplied to both the sides against acknowledgment.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on 19.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.01.2026