

SC No. 89/2025
State Vs. Pankaj Singh Tanwar and Ors
FIR no.426/2024
PS Tigri

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused persons are present.
Sh. Yash, Ld counsel for accused Anoop through VC.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused persons.
Complainant in person.

Matter is listed for order on the point of charge. However, Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend an online training programme which is scheduled to be held from 02:15 PM today conducted by Delhi Judicial Academy vide circular no.Judl.I/F.18/South/Saket/2026 dated 20.02.2026.

Put up for purpose fixed on 16.03.2026.

(Reader)

27.02.2026