

SC no. 89/2025
State Vs. Pankaj Singh Tanwar and Ors
FIR no.426/2024
PS Tigri
16.03.2026

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for
the State.
Accused Pankaj is absent.
Remaining accused persons are present.
Sh. Mayank Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Anup.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for other accused
persons.
Sh. K G Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for complainant
with complainant.

Matter is listed for order on the point of charge.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of
accused Pankaj. Heard and allowed for today only.

Certain clarification is required.

Put up on 22.04.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/16.03.2026